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RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{(Approving Enrollment Applications for Membership into the Tohono 0'odham
Nation for November 2008)

RESOLUTION NO. 08-644

WHEREAS, theTohonoO'odham Councilhasreviewedthe recommendationsofthe Enrollment

Commiittee inaccordance with Section I of Article VII1 of the Enrollment Ordinance,
Ordinance No.05-81,and has made a final determination thatthe application of the
following applicant for membership in the Tohono O'odham Nation be approved:

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

2705-GV-08 Toro, DaniA.M.

2718-GV-08 Victor, Jayvon

2720-GV-08 Cabanas-Flores, Jose A.
2721-GV-08 Standing Soldier, Cienna D,

2339-H-08 Lopez, Jace A.
2344-H-08 Osegueda, Lillian S.
2345-H-08 Mannel, Alani R,
2347-H-08 Rodrignez, Ramica R.
2350-H-08 Antone, Kova

2456-GB-08 Wilmoth, Kaeli R.
2457-GB-08 Gunwall-Raras, Siexrra N.
2468-GB-08 Soliz, Celeste A.
2469-GB-08 Soliz, Jesse A,
2470-GB-08 Soliz, Gabriel G.L.
2471-GB-08 Marsteller, JessicaR.

3908-GA-08 Tashquinth, Jace
3909-GA-08 Tashquinth, Jeaden
3910-GA-08 Turvin, Riley].
3911-GA-08 Turvin, Wesley
3912-GA-08 Villanmneva, BriannaJ.
3916-GA-08 Ventara, Zedeyo R.
3917-GA-08 Pablo, Zaeus T.

2612-S0-08 Haynes, Tyler ].
2613-S0-08 Flores, Jr. William Joe
2614-80-08 Miguel, Thomas C.
2617-S0-08 Antone, Leroy JC
2619-S0-08 Powell, Mia].
2467-S0-05 Velasco, Justin L.
2591-8S0-08 Lopez,Kayla].
2592-S0-08 Lopez, Michael A.
2593-80-08 Lopez,Dustin E.
2594-S0-08 lLopez, MarkD,
2601-S0-08 Lopez, Peter M.
2603-S0-08 Reyna, Ethan

3970-B-04 Olea, Jx. Luis G.
4298-B-08 Antone, MarquezJ.
4299-B-08 Lopez-Bedoy, Amerika
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NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that itis hereby determined that the above named applicant

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

4307-B-08
4312-B-08
4320-B-08

3399-CK-06
3499-CK-07
3553-CK-08
3554-CK-08
3555-CK-08
3556-CK-08
3557-CK-08
3558-CK-08
3559-CK-08
3560-CK-08
3561-CK-08
3562-CK-08
3563-CK-08
3565-CK-08
3566-CK-08
3567-CK-08
3568-CK-08
3574-CK-08
3575-CK-08
3576-CK-08
3577-CK-08

2434-P-08
2436-P-08
2437-pP-08
2438-P-08
2430-P-08

8338-ND-07
8377-ND-07
8455-ND-07
8456-ND-07
8457-ND-07

2549-8X-07
2553-8X-07

5591-5-08
5593-S-08

iseligible for enrollment as a member of the Tohono O'odham Nation under Section
1(a) or (b) of Article II of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, and that

their application is approved, as herein above indicated.

Valentine, Jr. Adrian M.
Harris, Arella M.
Harvey, Madison J.E.

Norris Chavez, Raymond
Brien, Beverly Ann

Byrd, Jazmine Jayla
Salvicio, Marquez]J.
Chavez, Marcelina C.
Chavez, Adrian R.
Rodriguez, Jr. Albert M.G.
Rodriguez, Adrian M.
Ochoa, MalachiA.

Ochoa, CharitiT.

Jose, Jr. AshleyF.

Jose, Miles C.

Vasquez, Isabel M.
Acuna, Angelina Mezia
Bon-Dae, Jr. Trai X,
Rosales Morales, Cynthia E.
Perez, David Cuaunhtemoc
Cruz, Gabriel T.
valencia, Jada A.
Valencia, Ida C.
Valencia, Jealousy C.M.

Josemaria, Ravin A.
Saraficio, JaviR.
Miguel, Justin A,
Miguel, Maya K.
Hagans, Ra’'Miah A,

Gonzalez, Violet
Molina-Miranda, Javier A.
Estrada, Jr. Ernesto
Estrada, Jasmin E,
Estrada, Aumie N.

Smith, Dominigue Marie
Smith, Esaias Mauricio

Ortiz, Abraham
Delores, Kya M.
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ARTICLE I - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

2705-GV-08
2718-GV-08
2720-GV-08
2721-GV-08

2339-H-08
2344-H-08
2345-H-08
2347-H-08
2350-H-08

2456-GB-08
2457-GB-08
2468-GB-08
2469-GB-08
2470-GB-08
2471-GB-08

3908-GA-08
3909-GA-08
3910-GA-08
3911-GA-08
3912-GA-08
3916-GA-08
3917-GA-08

2612-80-08
2613-S0-08
2614-S0-08
2617-S0-08
2619-80-08
2467-80-05
2591-S0-08
2592-S0-08
2593-S0-08
2594-S0-08
2601-S0-08
2603-S0-08

3970-B-04
4298-B-08
4299-B-08
4307-B-08
4312-B-08
4320-B-08

3399-CK-06
3499-CK-07
3553-CK-08
3554-CK-08
3555-CK-08

Toro, Dani A.M.
Victor, Jayvon
Cabanas-Flores, Jose A,

Standing Soldier, Cienna D.

Lopez, Jace A.
Osegueda, Lillian S.
Manuel, Alani R.
Rodriguez, Ramica R,
Antone, Kova

Wilmoth, Kaeli R.
Gunwall-Raras, Sierra N.
Soliz, Celeste A.
Soliz, Jesse A,

Soliz, Gabriel G.L.
Marsteller, Jessica R.

Tashguinth, Jace
Tashquinth, Jeaden
Turvin, Riley].
Tuarvin, Wesley
Villanueva, Brianna J.
Ventura, Zedeyo R.
Pablo, Zaeus T,

Haynes, Tyler].
Flores, Jr. William Joe
Miguel, Thomas C.
Antone, Leroy JC
Powell, Mia J.
Velasco, Justin L.
Lopez, Kayla].
Lopez, Michael A,
Lopez, Dustin E.
Lopez, Mark D,
Lopez, Peter M.
Reyna, Ethan

Olea, Jr. Luis G.
Antone, Marquez].
Lopez-Bedoy, Amerika
Valentine, Jr. Adrian M.
Harris, Arella M.
Harvey, Madison ].E.

Norris Chavez, Raymond
Brien, Beverly Ann
Byrd, Jazmine Jayla
Salvicio, Marquez].
Chavez, Marcelina C.
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ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

3556-CK-08 Chavez, Adrian R,
3557-CK-08 Rodriguez, jr. Albert M.G.
3558-CK-08 Rodrignez, Adrian M.
3559-CK-08 Ochoa, Malachi A.
3560-CK-08 Ochoa,CharitiT.
3561-CK-08 Jose, Jr. AshleyF.
3562-CK-08 Jose, Miles C.

3563-CK-08 Vasquez, IsabelM.
3565-CK-08 Acuna, Angelina Mezia
3566-CK-08 Bon-Dae,]Jr.TraiX.
3567-CK-08 Rosales Morales, Cynthia E.
3568-CK-08 Perez, David Cuauhtemoc
3574-CK-08 Cruz, Gabriel T.
3575-CK-08 Valencia, JadaA.
3576-CK-08 Valencia,IdaC.
3577-CK-08 Valencia, Jealousy C.M.
2434-P-08 Josemaria, Ravin A,
2436-P-08 Saraficio, JaviR.
2437-P-08 Miguel, Justin A.
2438-P-08 Miguel, Maya K.
2430-P-08 Hagans, Ra’Miah A.
8338-ND-07 Gonzalez, Violet
8377-ND-07 Molina-Miranda, JavierA.
8455-ND-07 Estrada, Jr. Ernesto
8456-ND-07 Estrada, JasminE.
8457-ND-07 Estrada, Aumie N.
2549-SX-07 Smith, Dominique Marie
2553-8X-07 Smith, Esaias Mauricio
5§591-S-08 Ortiz, Abraham

5593-8-08 Delores, Kya M.,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman and other appropriate officers of the Tohoneo
O’'odham Nation reduce this final determination in writing regarding each of the
foregoing applications for enrollment in accordance with Section 1(a) of Article XIII
of the Enrollment Ordinance; give notice of this Council's determination in
accordance with Section 2 of Article X111 of the Enrollment Ordinance; and place the
names of each applicant upon the membership roll of the Tohono O'odham Nation

in accordance with Sections 2 and 3 of Article X of the Enroliment Ordinance.
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Theforegoing Resolution was passed bythe Tohono 0'0Odham Legislative Councilonthe 03*" . Day
of NOVEMBER, 2008 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0f2,534.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; ~-0- NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 of Article II and Section 1(h) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation, adopted by the Tochono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting
Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16
of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

-
« -

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative &aiﬁnan

J l’day of M 2008

ATTEST:

e -

174
Lucille Lopez, Actilfg Legislative Secretary
43 qayot _Jpppunt— 2008

Said Resolutionwas submltted forapprovalto the office of the Chalrman ofthe Tohono O'Odham
Nation on the 5 1K day of ___“HAsresn (i, , 2008 at_y/ 324 o'clock,
pursuantto the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and willbecome ﬂ‘ective
upon his approval or uapon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Fdirie Puniy foi

f’,erlon M. Jose, Legislative Cth

|X] APPROVED onthe £ ( day of 7‘/‘”“""' b ,2008

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 5, ( o'clock, d M.

A
NEIYNORRIS, Ji, CHAIRMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
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Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 4 é day of

Dtnonh ,2008, at 7% _ o'clock, A M.

Lucille Lopez, Actil;gil/x/egislaﬁve Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 08-644

ACTION: APPROVING ENROLLMENT APPLICATIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP INTO THE TOHONO O’0ODHAM NATION FOR
NOVEMBER 2008
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN LORRAINE EILER SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN PHYLLIS CACHORA
DATE: NOVEMBER 03, 2008
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)
) 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (A4bsent) X
) 158.45
(Vernon Smith) (Present)
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 ( )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40 X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
297.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
7 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 113.95 X X
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( )
2. RAYMOND VICTOR 99.60 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
172. ( )
0 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00 X X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 (Tony Murrietta)
) 2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( )
8 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
" | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X X
154.6 (Fredrick Jose)
"% | 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA 77.30 X
(Agnes Joaquin)
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
444.7 ( ) X
2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 22235 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 |, { ) X
2. MARY LOPEZ 97.20
( )
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,534.5 -0- -0- [05]

**PASSED VOTES




